(RA-85-98)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1057
ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 12, 1985

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING RULES GOVERNING
PARTICIPATION AND PREFERENCES IN THE
SOUTHCREST REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AND
AUTHORIZING TRANSMITTAL OF SAID RULES TO THE
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, the California Community Redevelopment Law provides for participation and preferences by owners, operators of business and tenants within a redevelopment project area; and WHEREAS, the California Community Redevelopment Law requires the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") to adopt rules respecting the aforementioned participation and

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of

preferences; NOW, THEREFORE,

San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Rules Governing Participation and Preferences by

Owners, Operators of Business and Tenants in the Southcrest

Redevelopment Project, attached as Exhibit "A" and by reference

thereto made a part hereof, are hereby adopted.

2. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or his

designee, is hereby authorized and directed to make available for

public inspection these adopted Rules Governing Participation and

Preferences.

3. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or his

designee, is hereby authorized and directed to transmit a copy of

the Rules Governing Participation and Preferences together with a

copy of this resolution to the Council of The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

**Deputy Counsel** 

JSG:ta:704

2/4/85

Or.Dept:SEDC

RA-85-98

D1165